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Fig. S1. FTIR spectrum of the [Er(tta)3tppo].
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 Fig.S2. 1H- 1H COSY spectrum of [Er(tta)3tppo].
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Fig. S3. Emission spectra of the [Er(tta)3tppo] in visible region at low and room 
temperatures.  



-2 -1 0 1 2
-20

-10

0

10

20

30

 

 

Cu
rre

nt
 (

A)

E(V) vs SHE

1.55

reduction waves

oxidation wave

Fig. S4. Cyclic voltammetry curve of [Er(tta)3tppo].

Oxidation wave:  [Er(tta)3tppo]                    [Er(tta) 3tppo]+ + 1e−

Reduction wave: [Er(tta) 3tppo] +  1e−                   [Er(tta) 3tppo]−


